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KPI 2, C10: Headcount of Students Achieving Benchmark Hours by College 


COLLEGE
LESS THAN HOURS 


24-47
HOURS 
48-71


HOURS 72 
AND OVER


Undergraduate Students


College of Education 82 54 66 210
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College of Education








KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Administration and Supervision


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 2


2


0


0


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


0


0


10


10 10


10


0


0


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


0


0


22


22


College of Education







KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Curriculum and Instruction


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 9


1


0


8


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


13


0


3


16 14


3


0


11


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


32


0


7


39
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KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Educ Admin and Supervision


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 12


0


12


0


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


0


6


0


6 7


0


7


0


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


0


25


0


25


College of Education







KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Elementary Education


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 2


0


0


2


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


4


0


0


4 6


0


0


6


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


12


0


0


12


College of Education







KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Instructional Leadership


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 6


0


0


6


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


4


0


0


4 7


0


0


7


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


17


0


0


17


College of Education







KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Professional School Counseling


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 0


0


0


0


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


0


0


0


0 9


0


0


9


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


9


0


0


9


College of Education







KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Psychology


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 27


4


0


8


0


15


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


27


0


6


0


0


33 58


2


0


17


0
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0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


81


0


31


0


6
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KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


School Psychology


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 1


0


1


0


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


0


0


0


0 5


0


5


0


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


0


6


0


6
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KPI 2, C11: Degrees Awarded by Program


Annual Year 2011-2012


Special Education


Associate


Bachelor


Certificate


Masters


Specialist


Doctoral


Total 5


0


0


5


0


0


0


Sum m er 
2011


Fall 
2011


0


0


0


6


0


0


6 4


0


0


4


0


0


0


Spring 
2012


Total


0


0


0


15


0


0


15


College of Education








KPI 1, B2: General Education Student Headcount
Type Gen Ed Student CountCollege Fall 2011


College Of Health Sciences
HPSS1510 150








KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


692E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


64625 and above


4624 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 692


8


241


2


4


431


6 1


103


1


1


81


1


188 27%


13%


34%


50%


25%


24%


17% 5


328


3


1


160


7


504 73%


88%


66%


50%


75%


76%


83% 1%


62%


1%


0%


35%


1%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


692Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:


7F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
UG College of EducationLevel:


356E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 264


8325 and above


27324 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 356


4


29


1


6


315


1 1


79


2


1


5


2


90 25%


50%


17%


100%


33%


25%


100% 0


236


4


0


24


2


266 75%


50%


83%


00%


67%


75%


00% 0%


88%


2%


0%


8%


1%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


356Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:


1F.6 International Student








KPI 1: Access and Diversity
UG College of EducationLevel:


356E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 264


8325 and above


27324 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 356


4


29


1


6


315


1 1


79


2


1


5


2


90 25%


50%


17%


100%


33%


25%


100% 0


236


4


0


24


2


266 75%


50%


83%


00%


67%


75%


00% 0%


88%


2%


0%


8%


1%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


356Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
BS-PSY


1F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


141E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


14125 and above


024 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 141


1


73


0


1


66


0 0


22


0


0


23


0


45 32%


00%


32%


Cannot 


00%


33%


Cannot 0


44


1


0


50


1


96 68%


100%


68%


Cannot 


100%


67%


Cannot 0%


47%


1%


0%


52%


1%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


141Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
EDD-ADSU


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


58E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


5825 and above


024 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 58


1


28


1


0


27


1 0


3


0


0


15


0


18 31%


00%


54%


00%


Cannot 


11%


00% 1


24


0


1


13


1


40 69%


100%


46%


100%


Cannot 


89%


100% 2%


47%


0%


2%


48%


2%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


58Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
EDD-CI


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


47E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


4725 and above


024 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 47


0


13


0


0


34


0 0


6


0


0


5


0


11 23%


Cannot 


38%


Cannot 


Cannot 


18%


Cannot 0


28


0


0


8


0


36 77%


Cannot 


62%


Cannot 


Cannot 


82%


Cannot 0%


72%


0%


0%


28%


0%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


47Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
EDS-ADSU


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


9E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


925 and above


024 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 9


0


3


0


0


6


0 0


0


0


0


0


0


0 00%


Cannot 


00%


Cannot 


Cannot 


00%


Cannot 0


6


0


0


3


0


9 100%


Cannot 


100%


Cannot 


Cannot 


100%


Cannot 0%


67%


0%


0%


33%


0%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


9Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
EDS-SPSY


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


48E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


4725 and above


124 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 48


1


11


0


0


36


0 0


15


0


0


4


1


20 42%


100%


36%


Cannot 


Cannot 


42%


Cannot 0


21


0


0


7


0


28 58%


00%


64%


Cannot 


Cannot 


58%


Cannot 0%


75%


0%


0%


23%


2%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


48Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MED-ADSU


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


3E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


225 and above


124 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 3


0


1


0


0


2


0 0


0


0


0


0


0


0 00%


Cannot 


00%


Cannot 


Cannot 


00%


Cannot 0


2


0


0


1


0


3 100%


Cannot 


100%


Cannot 


Cannot 


100%


Cannot 0%


67%


0%


0%


33%


0%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


3Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MED-ASTL


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


131E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


11925 and above


1224 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 131


2


40


0


1


85


3 1


22


1


0


17


0


41 31%


00%


43%


Cannot 


100%


26%


33% 2


63


0


0


23


2


90 69%


100%


58%


Cannot 


00%


74%


67% 2%


65%


1%


0%


31%


2%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


131Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MED-CI


3F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


48E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


4125 and above


724 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 48


1


10


0


0


36


1 0


7


0


0


2


0


9 19%


00%


20%


Cannot 


Cannot 


19%


00% 1


29


0


0


8


1


39 81%


100%


80%


Cannot 


Cannot 


81%


100% 2%


75%


0%


0%


21%


2%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


48Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MED-ELED


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


41E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


4025 and above


124 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 41


0


10


0


0


31


0 0


7


0


0


1


0


8 20%


Cannot 


10%


Cannot 


Cannot 


23%


Cannot 0


24


0


0


9


0


33 80%


Cannot 


90%


Cannot 


Cannot 


77%


Cannot 0%


76%


0%


0%


24%


0%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


41Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MED-SPED


1F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


20E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


1925 and above


124 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 20


0


11


0


0


9


0 0


1


0


0


0


0


1 05%


Cannot 


00%


Cannot 


Cannot 


11%


Cannot 0


8


0


0


11


0


19 95%


Cannot 


100%


Cannot 


Cannot 


89%


Cannot 0%


45%


0%


0%


55%


0%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


20Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MS-GUIC


0F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


100E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


7825 and above


2224 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 100


1


23


0


2


74


0 0


15


0


0


9


0


24 24%


00%


39%


Cannot 


00%


20%


Cannot 0


59


2


0


14


1


76 76%


100%


61%


Cannot 


100%


80%


Cannot 0%


74%


2%


0%


23%


1%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


100Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
MS-PSY


1F.6 International Student







KPI 1: Access and Diversity
GR College of EducationLevel:


46E. Education


D. STEM 0


0C. Health Profession


B. Pell Grants (Low Income) 0


4525 and above


124 below
A. Age


Demographic Categories


Asian 


Black


Hispanic


Native American


White


Not Specified


College Total 46


1


18


1


0


25


1 0


5


0


1


5


0


11 24%


00%


28%


100%


Cannot 


20%


00% 1


20


0


0


13


1


35 76%


100%


72%


00%


Cannot 


80%


100% 2%


54%


0%


2%


39%


2%


Ethinicity Total# # of Male % # of Female % % of Total


46Number of students enrolled in academic program(s) in college:
PHD-SPSY


2F.6 International Student








KPI 2, C10: Headcount of Students Achieving Benchmark Hours by Program 


COLLEGE
LESS THAN 
24 HOURS


HOURS 
24-47


HOURS 
48-71


HOURS 72 
AND OVERPROGRAM


Undergraduate Students


College of Education
82 54 66 210BS-PSY





